
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 13 November 2020

M M1/2/3 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VIVARCHI Last start Masters winner GBN, 30/10/2020, R1, M 1M 3M 5M M1/3M. Bell 485561 11/2199

 2 BENKENNIE CHIC Last start Masters placegetter WPK, 07/11/2020, R10, M 2M 3M 2M M1/1P. Mantach 472240 21/2283

 3 BUCK'S FUTURE Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R4, C 4C 5C 1M M2/1/3S. Swain 476533 14/9222

 4 DESPICABLE SLINK Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R10, M 4M 4P 1M M2/2/2S. Easey 485992 6/0180

 5 MIDNIGHT JOYCE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2020, R5, P 8P 4C 1M M2/1/3M. Swift 476529 15/2166

 6 WAIKIKI BIG GIRL Weighted points score GBN, 30/10/2020, R1, M 5M 3M 4M M2/1/3M. Bell 485563 13/1160

 7 DESPICABLE QUINN Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2020, R6, P 7P 4M 4M M3/2S. Easey 485988 1/0121
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RIC Friday, 13 November 2020

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 VICTOR SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R6, Y 5Y 4P 2P 4/1/2W. Hall 487493 6/4191

 2 PARISIAN ROC Last start winner RIC, 01/11/2020, R7, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1D. Brewer 529812 4/3225

 3 STILTON CHEEKY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/11/2020, R7, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4K. Rees 508043 1/0129

 4 LANMOR BONUS 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 09/11/2020, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4P. Moran 529892 1/0144

 5 TOWERING HEIGHTS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R4, P 8P (FEL)Y 7P 5/4B. Smith 508666 1/0149

 6 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2020, R6, P 2P 5P 8C 5/4M. Wotton 526407 1/0141

 7 MULBERRY MEG Weighted points score BAT, 09/11/2020, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4I. Bonham 499376 1/0136

 8 LATE NIGHT INN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1P. Daly 472106 12/6134

 9 CEDAR TILLY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 07/11/2020, R3, Y 2Y 7Y 1P 5/3M. Dawson 522588 2/1132

 10 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R7, P 3P 4P 8P 5/1A. Bell 497442 8/7129

 11 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3K. Rees 520249 3/1128

 12 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/4F. Wotton 526404 1/0125

 13 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R9, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4F. Xuereb 528667 1/0123

 14 GOOD ODDS LAURYN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497560 5/4120

 15 BUSHMAN'S BUDDY Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R4, P 7P 8P 7P 5/2M. Lee 523244 3/2114

 16 CON THE CONMAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/0114

 17 POLARITY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 07/11/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0114

 18 PAY ATTENTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R9, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0111

 19 CHAMPNESS MISS Weighted points score RIC, 23/09/2020, R11, P 6P 2P 7M 5/1V. Farrugia 472109 10/7108

 20 MAGIC FORTNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3108

 21 RADIANT RIDGE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 2P 5/1A. Drapiewski 450354 7/5107

 22 PEARL CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4K. Brown 496789 1/0102

 23 INEKA'S CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R12, M (BDN)M 7M 6M 5/1S. Davidson 455268 7/699

 24 PRINCE FABLOCH Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2020, R10, M 7M 3P 8P 5/4J. Prindesis 459419 3/099

 25 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2019, R4, B (BDN)P 8P 7P 5/2M. Ballantine 493398 3/299

 26 UNCLE BENNY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4J. Grief 490895 1/099

 27 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/096

 28 KEV'S COMET Weighted points score DAP, 05/11/2020, R8, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1F. Sanotti 494634 5/396

 29 LAVA LADY Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/293

 30 EYES ADORE YOU Weighted points score RIC, 11/10/2020, R5, P 8P 6P 3P 5/2P. Moran 499886 3/293

 31 MARGES BOY Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2020, R10, P 8P 8P 5P 5/2S. Davidson 490400 5/290
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 32 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 4/390

 33 DYNA REAVER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R7, P 7P 6M 6P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 10/389

 34 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R3, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1B. Smith 520493 7/687

 35 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R7, M 6M 7Y 6M 5/2P. Pirie 475398 5/286

 36 DONNA'S DIAMOND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R4, Y 4Y 6P 8P 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/085

 37 POSTERIZED 1 Weighted points score DAP, 22/10/2020, R6, P 8P 8C 8P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/184

 38 LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/081

 39 BIG TOMMY NITRO Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R6, Y 6Y 6P 7P 5/1M. Lee 471809 7/578

 40 DAWN BUDGIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/075

 41 LITTLE MISS BRO Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R8, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/4M. Lee 490901 1/075

 42 SHAYLA SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R7, Y 6Y 7P 7P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/474

 43 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/072

 44 ALINEA Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4A. Bell 533754 1/072

 45 REMAS BRONZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R7, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/069

 46 FIRE FLY DUSTY Weighted points score BAT, 09/11/2020, R8, P 6P 7P 8P 5/3I. Bonham 520288 2/162

 47 PRINCESS TWIST 1 Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R10, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/4S. Hazlett 523859 1/058

 48 MONSTER MISSION Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R10, P 8P 7P (FTF)P 5/4L. Galea 498964 1/057

 49 GET THERE Weighted points score BAT, 02/11/2020, R3, P 8P 8P 4Y 5/4I. Bonham 507941 1/056
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 1 PARISIAN ROC Last start winner RIC, 01/11/2020, R7, P 1P 3P 4P 5/1D. Brewer 529812 4/3225

 2 STILTON CHEEKY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/11/2020, R7, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4K. Rees 508043 1/0129

 3 LANMOR BONUS 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 09/11/2020, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4P. Moran 529892 1/0144

 4 TOWERING HEIGHTS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R4, P 8P (FEL)Y 7P 5/4B. Smith 508666 1/0149

 5 FAY'S CHARM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2020, R6, P 2P 5P 8C 5/4M. Wotton 526407 1/0141

 6 MULBERRY MEG Weighted points score BAT, 09/11/2020, R5, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4I. Bonham 499376 1/0136

 7 LATE NIGHT INN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1P. Daly 472106 12/6134

 8 CEDAR TILLY 2 Weighted points score LIT, 07/11/2020, R3, Y 2Y 7Y 1P 5/3M. Dawson 522588 2/1132

 9 ABSURDLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R7, P 3P 4P 8P 5/1A. Bell 497442 8/7129

 10 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3K. Rees 520249 3/1128

 11 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/4F. Wotton 526404 1/0125

 12 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R9, P 7P 6P 1P 5/4F. Xuereb 528667 1/0123

 13 GOOD ODDS LAURYN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497560 5/4120

 14 CON THE CONMAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/0114

 15 BUSHMAN'S BUDDY Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R4, P 7P 8P 7P 5/2M. Lee 523244 3/2114

 16 POLARITY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 07/11/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0114

 17 PAY ATTENTION 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R9, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0111

 18 MAGIC FORTNIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 6P 6P 3P 5/1J. Grief 493982 8/3108

 19 CHAMPNESS MISS Weighted points score RIC, 23/09/2020, R11, P 6P 2P 7M 5/1V. Farrugia 472109 10/7108

 20 RADIANT RIDGE Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 2P 5/1A. Drapiewski 450354 7/5107

 21 PEARL CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4K. Brown 496789 1/0102

 22 UNCLE BENNY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4J. Grief 490895 1/099

 23 INEKA'S CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R12, M (BDN)M 7M 6M 5/1S. Davidson 455268 7/699

 24 PRINCE FABLOCH Weighted points score RIC, 30/09/2020, R10, M 7M 3P 8P 5/4J. Prindesis 459419 3/099

 25 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score BUL, 14/10/2019, R4, B (BDN)P 8P 7P 5/2M. Ballantine 493398 3/299

 26 KEV'S COMET Weighted points score DAP, 05/11/2020, R8, P 7P 8P 7P 5/1F. Sanotti 494634 5/396

 27 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/096

 28 EYES ADORE YOU Weighted points score RIC, 11/10/2020, R5, P 8P 6P 3P 5/2P. Moran 499886 3/293

 29 LAVA LADY Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R4, P 4P 5P 4P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/293

 30 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 4/390

 31 MARGES BOY Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2020, R10, P 8P 8P 5P 5/2S. Davidson 490400 5/290
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 13 November 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 DYNA REAVER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R7, P 7P 6M 6P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 10/389

 33 TOWERING SMITH Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R3, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1B. Smith 520493 7/687

 34 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 29/08/2020, R7, M 6M 7Y 6M 5/2P. Pirie 475398 5/286

 35 DONNA'S DIAMOND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R4, Y 4Y 6P 8P 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/085

 36 POSTERIZED 1 Weighted points score DAP, 22/10/2020, R6, P 8P 8C 8P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/184

 37 LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/081

 38 BIG TOMMY NITRO Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R6, Y 6Y 6P 7P 5/1M. Lee 471809 7/578

 39 DAWN BUDGIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/075

 40 LITTLE MISS BRO Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R8, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/4M. Lee 490901 1/075

 41 SHAYLA SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R7, Y 6Y 7P 7P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/474

 42 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/072

 43 ALINEA Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4A. Bell 533754 1/072

 44 REMAS BRONZE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R7, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/069

 45 FIRE FLY DUSTY Weighted points score BAT, 09/11/2020, R8, P 6P 7P 8P 5/3I. Bonham 520288 2/162

 46 PRINCESS TWIST 1 Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R10, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/4S. Hazlett 523859 1/058

 47 MONSTER MISSION Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R10, P 8P 7P (FTF)P 5/4L. Galea 498964 1/057

 48 GET THERE Weighted points score BAT, 02/11/2020, R3, P 8P 8P 4Y 5/4I. Bonham 507941 1/056
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Friday, 13 November 2020

P MDN 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LATE NIGHT MEET Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2020, R1, P 3P 3P 5P M/1P. Daly 529635 0/0103

 2 VICTORY WINS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 23/08/2020, R2, P 5P 4P 2P M/1R. Nicolaou 522484 0/0122

 3 RAY OF HOPE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 02/11/2020, R1, P 4P 5P 3P M/1I. Bonham 496770 0/096

 4 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/10/2020, R1, P 7P 2P 7P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/086

 5 BOSTON CODE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/07/2020, R2, P 4P 5P 3P M/1P. Vallario 473394 0/078

 6 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/09/2020, R2, P 4P 6P 3P M/1F. Wotton 526409 0/070

 7 MOTOWN PRINCE First start M/1R. Nicolaou 528115 0/00

 8 RUBY SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R2, Y 4Y 5P 5P M/1W. Hall 494251 0/066

 9 STICK BOY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/10/2020, R2, P 6P 8P 7P M/1P. Daly 522789 0/060

 10 ELLA LOPEZ 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R1, P 7P 7P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/052

 11 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R1, P 7P 7P 7P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/048

 12 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R1, P 5P 7Y M/1F. Xuereb 532317 0/044

 13 CHAMPNESS LEN 1 Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R1, P 4P 8P M/1S. Hazlett 529628 0/044

 14 NO TELL CODE Weighted points score BUL, 29/09/2020, R2, P 6P 7P 8P M/1P. Vallario 473393 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 BALLOWS FREAK Weighted points score RIC, 16/09/2020, R8, P 6P 2P 1P 4/1/2M. Ballantine 493400 8/4276

 2 CHASING MAVIS Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R10, P 4P 8C 2C 4/1/2J. King 508718 5/4251

 3 NERO PRINCE Weighted points score BAT, 09/11/2020, R7, P 2P 3P 1P 4/1/3P. Moran 490499 10/9213

 4 MISS MILWAUKEE Last start winner RIC, 27/09/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2J. King 499331 3/2181

 5 MY BIG EARNER Last start winner RIC, 06/11/2020, R7, P 1P 5P 5P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 4/3159

 6 ALLEGRO LICKING Last start winner RIC, 04/11/2020, R6, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3K. Pedrana 528244 2/1154

 7 PIKACHU WAVE Last start winner RIC, 04/11/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4V. Sultana 536899 1/0151

 8 REMEMBER GRIZZ Last start winner RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 1P 6P 8P 5/3J. Gale 522749 2/1133

 9 SHIMMY SPARKLES Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 6P 5/2L. Azzopardi 495562 4/2186

 10 FAY'S CHARM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/10/2020, R6, P 2P 5P 8C 5/4M. Wotton 526407 1/0141

 11 ABSURDLY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2020, R7, P 3P 4P 8P 5/1A. Bell 497442 8/7129

 12 PEARL CASH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4K. Brown 496789 1/0102

 13 LANMOR BONUS 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 09/11/2020, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4P. Moran 529892 1/0144

 14 ANNADALE Last start Provincial winner GBN, 16/10/2020, R1, P 1P 7P 6P 5/4S. Hazlett 529633 1/082

 15 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score WPK, 24/10/2020, R2, C 4C 5C 8C 5/2C. Carl 523419 7/2226

 16 NOVA SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R7, Y 1Y 2P 5P 5/2W. Hall 487494 5/2195

 17 JAZZY JONES Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R9, C 5C 1P 3P 5/3S. Swain 525757 3/1192

 18 EMPRESS TEARS Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R3, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2C. Perry 526622 4/2192

 19 REFUSED ENTRY Weighted points score BAT, 09/11/2020, R9, P 5P 2P 7P 5/4I. Bonham 497962 1/0162

 20 TICK WARRIOR Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2020, R4, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1D. Swain 521601 5/3156

 21 CHROMOSOME Weighted points score GOS, 03/11/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4R. Sandes 498336 1/0153

 22 TOWERING HEIGHTS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R4, P 8P (FEL)Y 7P 5/4B. Smith 508666 1/0149

 23 LATE NIGHT INN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1P. Daly 472106 12/6134

 24 CEDAR TILLY 1 Weighted points score LIT, 07/11/2020, R3, Y 2Y 7Y 1P 5/3M. Dawson 522588 2/1132

 25 STILTON CHEEKY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R7, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4K. Rees 508043 1/0129

 26 STILTON SQUIRT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3K. Rees 520249 3/1128

 27 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/4F. Wotton 526404 1/0125

 28 GOOD ODDS LAURYN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497560 5/4120

 29 IBROX BRAVEHEART Weighted points score GOS, 07/11/2020, R4, Y 3Y 1P 5P 5/4W. Dance 525987 1/0116

 30 POLARITY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 07/11/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0114

 31 CON THE CONMAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/0114
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 32 PAY ATTENTION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R9, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0111

 33 GOOD ODDS TYSON Weighted points score MAT, 02/11/2020, R5, P 5P 1P 5/4F. Hurst 531155 1/0105

 34 UNCLE BENNY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4J. Grief 490895 1/099

 35 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R7, P 8P 4P 4P 5/4G. Mckinley 529715 1/099

 36 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/096

 37 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 4/390

 38 DYNA REAVER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R7, P 7P 6M 6P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 10/389

 39 DONNA'S DIAMOND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R4, Y 4Y 6P 8P 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/085

 40 POSTERIZED 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/10/2020, R6, P 8P 8C 8P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/184

 41 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/081

 42 DAWN BUDGIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/075

 43 SHAYLA SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R7, Y 6Y 7P 7P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/474

 44 REMAS BRONZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R7, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/069

 45 PRINCESS TWIST 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R10, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/4S. Hazlett 523859 1/058
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 MISS MILWAUKEE Last start winner RIC, 27/09/2020, R6, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2J. King 499331 3/2181

 2 MY BIG EARNER Last start winner RIC, 06/11/2020, R7, P 1P 5P 5P 5/1S. Davidson 500034 4/3159

 3 ALLEGRO LICKING Last start winner RIC, 04/11/2020, R6, P 1P 5P 1P 5/3K. Pedrana 528244 2/1154

 4 PIKACHU WAVE Last start winner RIC, 04/11/2020, R1, P 1P 5/4V. Sultana 536899 1/0151

 5 REMEMBER GRIZZ Last start winner RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 1P 6P 8P 5/3J. Gale 522749 2/1133

 6 SHIMMY SPARKLES Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 6P 5/2L. Azzopardi 495562 4/2186

 7 FAY'S CHARM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 28/10/2020, R6, P 2P 5P 8C 5/4M. Wotton 526407 1/0141

 8 ABSURDLY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2020, R7, P 3P 4P 8P 5/1A. Bell 497442 8/7129

 9 PEARL CASH 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 3P 5P 6P 5/4K. Brown 496789 1/0102

 10 LANMOR BONUS 1 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 09/11/2020, R1, P 1P 2P 5P 5/4P. Moran 529892 1/0144

 11 ANNADALE Last start Provincial winner GBN, 16/10/2020, R1, P 1P 7P 6P 5/4S. Hazlett 529633 1/082

 12 OIL AND WATER Weighted points score WPK, 24/10/2020, R2, C 4C 5C 8C 5/2C. Carl 523419 7/2226

 13 NOVA SIOUX Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R7, Y 1Y 2P 5P 5/2W. Hall 487494 5/2195

 14 JAZZY JONES Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R9, C 5C 1P 3P 5/3S. Swain 525757 3/1192

 15 EMPRESS TEARS Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R3, P 5P 1P 1P 5/2C. Perry 526622 4/2192

 16 REFUSED ENTRY Weighted points score BAT, 09/11/2020, R9, P 5P 2P 7P 5/4I. Bonham 497962 1/0162

 17 TICK WARRIOR Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2020, R4, P 6P 4P 3P 5/1D. Swain 521601 5/3156

 18 CHROMOSOME Weighted points score GOS, 03/11/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 2P 5/4R. Sandes 498336 1/0153

 19 TOWERING HEIGHTS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R4, P 8P (FEL)Y 7P 5/4B. Smith 508666 1/0149

 20 LATE NIGHT INN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/1P. Daly 472106 12/6134

 21 CEDAR TILLY 1 Weighted points score LIT, 07/11/2020, R3, Y 2Y 7Y 1P 5/3M. Dawson 522588 2/1132

 22 STILTON CHEEKY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R7, P 2P 6P 3P 5/4K. Rees 508043 1/0129

 23 STILTON SQUIRT 3 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 2P 5/3K. Rees 520249 3/1128

 24 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/4F. Wotton 526404 1/0125

 25 GOOD ODDS LAURYN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R5, P 4P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 497560 5/4120

 26 IBROX BRAVEHEART Weighted points score GOS, 07/11/2020, R4, Y 3Y 1P 5P 5/4W. Dance 525987 1/0116

 27 POLARITY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 07/11/2020, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4F. Sanotti 520281 1/0114

 28 CON THE CONMAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R9, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 520451 1/0114

 29 PAY ATTENTION 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R9, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4P. Boyd 525007 1/0111

 30 GOOD ODDS TYSON Weighted points score MAT, 02/11/2020, R5, P 5P 1P 5/4F. Hurst 531155 1/0105

 31 UNCLE BENNY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4J. Grief 490895 1/099
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 32 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R7, P 8P 4P 4P 5/4G. Mckinley 529715 1/099

 33 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 4P 8P 8P 5/4S. Francis 520459 1/096

 34 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R7, P 5P 7P 6P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 4/390

 35 DYNA REAVER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R7, P 7P 6M 6P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 10/389

 36 DONNA'S DIAMOND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R4, Y 4Y 6P 8P 5/4P. Camilleri 522886 1/085

 37 POSTERIZED 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/10/2020, R6, P 8P 8C 8P 5/3S. Francis 520457 2/184

 38 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 520465 1/081

 39 DAWN BUDGIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R10, P 6P 7P 7P 5/4M. Wotton 490794 1/075

 40 SHAYLA SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2020, R7, Y 6Y 7P 7P 5/1D. Robertson 488169 5/474

 41 REMAS BRONZE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R7, P 7P 7P 8P 5/4E. Foyle 528832 1/069

 42 PRINCESS TWIST 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R10, P 7P 7P 5Y 5/4S. Hazlett 523859 1/058
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 1 THREE THIRTY ONE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts LIT, 07/11/2020, R1, Y

RIC, 30/10/2020, R2, P

2Y 3P M/1P. Barnes 530603 0/0132

 2 SIPPY SIOUX Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 03/11/2020, R1, Y

RIC, 16/10/2020, R2, P

2Y 4P 2P M/1J. Hall 526058 0/0122

 3 RAY OF HOPE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 02/11/2020, R1, P 4P 5P 3P M/1I. Bonham 496770 0/096

 4 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/10/2020, R1, P 7P 2P 7P M/1M. Wotton 520462 0/086

 5 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 30/09/2020, R2, P 4P 6P 3P M/1F. Wotton 526409 0/070

 6 FOUR DEEP First start M/1M. Sultana 531131 0/00

 7 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 21/10/2020, R2, P 5P 6P 8P M/1P. Pirie 487400 0/092

 8 ANOTHER PUZZLE Weighted points score RIC, 18/10/2020, R1, P 4P 5P 6P M/1A. Pagano 508614 0/069

 9 STICK BOY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/10/2020, R2, P 6P 8P 7P M/1P. Daly 522789 0/060

 10 ELLA LOPEZ 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R1, P 7P 7P 6P M/1M. Wotton 520456 0/052

 11 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2020, R1, P 7P 7P 7P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/048

 12 ZIPPING FOREST Weighted points score RIC, 04/11/2020, R1, P 6P 6P M/1T. Simmons 528609 0/044

 13 CHAMPNESS LEN 2 Weighted points score GBN, 06/11/2020, R1, P 4P 8P M/1S. Hazlett 529628 0/044
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 1 HOLA ADIOS Grade order Grade 1 1P 5C 1P 1/3A. Bell 526255 9/7271

 2 JACKPOT JOSIE Grade order Grade 3 6C 1P 5P 3/1/3G. Borg 523507 6/5204

 3 FLYING RICCIARDO Grade order Grade 4 1C 1C 6C 4/1/3K. Sultana 528249 16/4456

 4 SIENNA KEEPING Grade order Grade 4 3P 1P 1P 4/1/3C. Roberts 522924 5/4258

 5 RAY KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 3P 7C 2C 5/3C. Roberts 525742 3/1284

 6 BELLA'S CHOICE Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6P 4P 5/1W. Dance 531951 4/3192

 7 ZIPPER FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 7C 3P 1P 5/3R. Howard 525631 2/1188

 8 TODDLER TANTRUM Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5P 5P 5/1R. Delaney 531949 5/3161

 9 LAGOON SUNSHINE Grade order Grade 5 3Y 2P 6P 5/1B. Sandes 525756 5/4159

 10 DAM RECKLESS Grade order Grade 5 6C 7C 4P 5/2J. Vanderburg 526068 3/2157

 11 WAYNE BABY Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 1P 5/4G. Coles 523511 1/0115

 12 CHEEKY THING Grade order Maiden 3Y 5P 4P M/1R. Delaney 526046 0/082

 13 DANDY LATE NIGHT Grade order Maiden 8C 4P 6P M/1S. Hazlett 529632 0/072

 14 TURBO TUXEDO Grade order Maiden M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/00
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 1 ESTHER'S DIVA Last start Provincial winner WPK, 04/11/2020, R7, P 1P 1P 5C 4/1/2S. Sultana 508563 11/0223

 2 ARIA'S THE ONE Dropping in grade RIC, 30/10/2020, R5, P 5C 4P 2C 4/1/3J. Sing 494690 10/2182

 3 DRINK MOET Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R3, C 3C 5P 1C 4/1/3M. Sultana 500716 10/0406

 4 TOMATO TEARS Last start winner RIC, 06/11/2020, R6, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3C. Perry 526625 3/1219

 5 ZIPPING BRADY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/11/2020, R6, P 3P 3P 3P 5/4M. Bonser 495982 8/0219

 6 ZIPPING PHIL Last start Provincial winner GOS, 28/07/2020, R5, P 1P 2P 1P 5/4M. Sultana 499080 4/0252

 7 LANMOR CUTIE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 16/10/2020, R5, P 5P 2C 4P 5/4P. Moran 508642 6/0169

 8 HAMPSHIRE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R7, C 3C 3P 2P 5/4J. King 496951 5/0274

 9 CRAZY OLD GOAT 3 Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2020, R7, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4A. Weise 521120 6/0193

 10 RAMPANT JIMMY Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2020, R5, P 7P 2P 2P 5/3D. Swain 498399 7/1168

 11 WYNBURN LILY Weighted points score WPK, 07/11/2020, R4, C 5C 4P 7P 5/1G. Jones 494012 10/0143
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 1 BENJI BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 18/10/2020, R9, P 3P 2P 3P 1/3L. Azzopardi 501210 17/13324
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 1 TOWERING DAWN Last start winner RIC, 06/11/2020, R10, P 1P 1P 2P 2/1/3B. Smith 489972 12/11271

 2 BILLY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 01/11/2020, R9, P 6P 4P 2P 2/1/1M. Ballantine 493401 14/10264
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 1 BOW BUSTER Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2020, R5, P 6P 1P 5P 3/1/2J. King 497382 7/6198
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 1 COLE SEAR Last start winner RIC, 06/11/2020, R9, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/3K. Sultana 526987 6/5258
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 1 STILTON FERGUS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 01/11/2020, R10, P 3P 2P 8P 5/4K. Rees 498942 3/0151

 2 REMAS FERNANDO Last start placegetter RIC, 01/11/2020, R10, P 2P 3P 4P 5/4E. Foyle 528831 1/0138

 3 THUNDER TEARS Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R6, P 4P 1P 1P 5/1C. Perry 526618 4/3243

 4 CRAZY OLD GOAT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2020, R7, P 3P 2P 6P 5/1A. Weise 521120 6/3193

 5 AUSSIE SWIPER Weighted points score WPK, 04/11/2020, R7, P 6P 4P 6P 5/4T. Vella 521184 1/0115

 6 UNCLE BENNY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 06/11/2020, R8, P 4P 3P 7P 5/4J. Grief 490895 1/099
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 1 MR. IBROX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 28/10/2020, R1, P 5P 3P 5P M/1M. Sultana 531305 0/0100
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